Press Release

Immediate Release: Thursday, February 25, 2016

Contact: Feldon Warren, 214-653-7040 or <u>Feldon.Warren@dallascounty.org</u> Quotes provided by: Hon. John R. Ames, Dallas County Tax Assessor/Collector

Dallas County to Collect Property Taxes for the City of Coppell

Beginning April 4, 2016, the Dallas County Tax Office will collect property taxes for the City of Coppell. Dallas County currently collects property tax for multiple cities and school districts located within Dallas County.

"We are pleased to enter into this partnership with the City of Coppell to collect their property taxes. Last year we began collecting for Coppell ISD, now Coppell residents will be able to pay all their taxes at one time using any of our convenient payment options." stated Tax Assessor/Collector John R. Ames.

Coppell residents will be able to pay their taxes online with an eCheck, for no additional fee, at **www.dallascounty.org/tax**. They can also continue using their MasterCard, Visa and Discover credit and debit cards at the same site or pay property taxes by phone through JP Morgan Chase Bank at 866-863-8323 (English) or 866-361-1741 (Español). All credit and debit card transactions are subject to Chase Bank convenience fees. As always, you can mail your taxes in the envelope provided or pay at one of the eight Dallas County Tax Office Branches.

The Dallas County Tax Office's Customer Care Center is available to assist taxpayers with questions regarding property taxes, motor vehicle registrations and title concerns Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m., at 214-653-7811.

###